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Memorandum
Memorandum No: 24-116
Date:  July 30, 2024
To: Honorable Mayor, Vice Mayor, and Commissioners
From: Susan Grant, Acting City Manager Siucan Grant
Re: August 2024 Special Events

As of today, the following events are scheduled to take place in the City of Fort

Lauderdale during the month of August 2024.

Name of Event
Dig the Beach

High Dive Event

Starlight Musicals

David Deal Playday Teen Event

David Deal Playday Golf
SOS Back to School (YMCA)
Oceanside Farmers Market
Sunday by the Shore Market
Jazz Brunch

National Night Out on Crime
Boxing Under the Stars
Starlight Musicals

Movies by Moonlight

Orange Bowl Family Fun Day
Apex Block Party

Oceanside Farmers Market
Sunday by the Shore Market
Food Truck Rally

Summer Jamz

Event Date(s)
8/1/2024 — 8/4/2024

8/1/2024 — 8/4/2024
8/2/2024
8/2/2024
8/3/2024
8/3/2024
8/3/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/6/2024
8/8/2024
8/9/2024
8/9/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/11/2024
8/12/2024

8/16/2024

Event Location

Fort Lauderdale Beach Park
FLAC

Holiday Park

Carter Park Pool

Osswald Park Golf Course
Provident Park

Las Olas Oceanside Park
Las Olas Oceanside Park
Esplanade Park

Carter Park

Carter Park

Holiday Park

Las Olas Oceanside Park
Carter Park

5320 Powerline Road

Las Olas Oceanside Park
Las Olas Oceanside Park
Esplanade Park

Carter Park

Event Time(s)
8:00am-8:00pm

10:00am-8:00pm
7:00pm—10:00pm
3:00pm-7:00pm

8:00am-11:00am
11:00am-2:00pm
9:00am-5:00pm

10:00am-4:00pm
11:00am-2:00pm
5:00pm-7:00pm

7:00pm -10:00pm
7:00pm-10:00pm
5:00pm-10:00pm
9:00am-12:00pm
12:00pm-5:00pm
9:00am-5:00pm

10:00am-4:00pm
5:00pm-10:00pm

7:00pm-10:00pm
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Oceanside Farmers Market 8/17/2024 Las Olas Oceanside Park 9:00am-5:00pm
Silent Piano 8/22/2024 Fort Lauderdale Beach Park 7:00pm-9:00pm
Rhythm & Brews 8/23/2024 Esplanade Park 5:30pm-9:30pm
Oceanside Farmers Market 8/24/2024 Las Olas Oceanside Park 9:00am-5:00pm
USA High Diving 8/30/2024-8/31/2024 FLAC 10:00am-2:00pm
Oceanside Farmers Market 8/31/2024 Las Olas Oceanside Park 9:00am-5:00pm
Water Lantern Festival 8/31/2024 Mills Pond 7:00am-11:30pm

For further information regarding special events, please contact Carl Williams, Parks
and Recreation Director, at 954-828-5804 or cwilliams@fortlauderdale.gov

C: Anthony G. Fajardo, Assistant City Manager
Ben Rogers, Acting Assistant City Manager
Laura Reece, Acting Assistant City Manager
Chris Cooper, Acting Assistant City Manager
Thomas J. Ansbro, City Attorney
David R. Soloman, City Clerk
Patrick Reilly, City Auditor
Department Directors
CMO Managers
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