



Memorandum

Memorandum No: 24-116

Date: July 30, 2024

To: Honorable Mayor, Vice Mayor, and Commissioners

From: Susan Grant, Acting City Manager Susan Grant

Re: August 2024 Special Events

As of today, the following events are scheduled to take place in the City of Fort Lauderdale during the month of August 2024.

<u>Name of Event</u> Dig the Beach	<u>Event Date(s)</u> 8/1/2024 – 8/4/2024	<u>Event Location</u> Fort Lauderdale Beach Park	<u>Event Time(s)</u> 8:00am-8:00pm
High Dive Event	8/1/2024 - 8/4/2024	FLAC	10:00am-8:00pm
Starlight Musicals	8/2/2024	Holiday Park	7:00pm–10:00pm
David Deal Playday Teen Event	8/2/2024	Carter Park Pool	3:00pm-7:00pm
David Deal Playday Golf	8/3/2024	Osswald Park Golf Course	8:00am-11:00am
SOS Back to School (YMCA)	8/3/2024	Provident Park	11:00am-2:00pm
Oceanside Farmers Market	8/3/2024	Las Olas Oceanside Park	9:00am-5:00pm
Sunday by the Shore Market	8/4/2024	Las Olas Oceanside Park	10:00am-4:00pm
Jazz Brunch	8/4/2024	Esplanade Park	11:00am-2:00pm
National Night Out on Crime	8/6/2024	Carter Park	5:00pm-7:00pm
Boxing Under the Stars	8/8/2024	Carter Park	7:00pm -10:00pm
Starlight Musicals	8/9/2024	Holiday Park	7:00pm-10:00pm
Movies by Moonlight	8/9/2024	Las Olas Oceanside Park	5:00pm-10:00pm
Orange Bowl Family Fun Day	8/10/2024	Carter Park	9:00am-12:00pm
Apex Block Party	8/10/2024	5320 Powerline Road	12:00pm-5:00pm
Oceanside Farmers Market	8/10/2024	Las Olas Oceanside Park	9:00am-5:00pm
Sunday by the Shore Market	8/11/2024	Las Olas Oceanside Park	10:00am-4:00pm
Food Truck Rally	8/12/2024	Esplanade Park	5:00pm-10:00pm
Summer Jamz	8/16/2024	Carter Park	7:00pm-10:00pm

Memorandum No. 24-116 Page 2 of 2

Oceanside Farmers Market	8/17/2024	Las Olas Oceanside Park	9:00am-5:00pm
Silent Piano	8/22/2024	Fort Lauderdale Beach Park	7:00pm-9:00pm
Rhythm & Brews	8/23/2024	Esplanade Park	5:30pm-9:30pm
Oceanside Farmers Market	8/24/2024	Las Olas Oceanside Park	9:00am-5:00pm
USA High Diving	8/30/2024-8/31/2024	FLAC	10:00am-2:00pm
Oceanside Farmers Market	8/31/2024	Las Olas Oceanside Park	9:00am-5:00pm
Water Lantern Festival	8/31/2024	Mills Pond	7:00am-11:30pm

For further information regarding special events, please contact Carl Williams, Parks and Recreation Director, at 954-828-5804 or cwilliams@fortlauderdale.gov

c: Anthony G. Fajardo, Assistant City Manager Ben Rogers, Acting Assistant City Manager Laura Reece, Acting Assistant City Manager Chris Cooper, Acting Assistant City Manager Thomas J. Ansbro, City Attorney David R. Soloman, City Clerk Patrick Reilly, City Auditor Department Directors CMO Managers

Commission Memo 24-116 August 2024 Special Events

Final Audit Report

2024-07-30

Created:	2024-07-30
Ву:	Gina Rizzuti-Smith (GRizzuti-Smith@fortlauderdale.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAuiZOuaWxlglqSTWLk6qbSO8l3AFILHOa

"Commission Memo 24-116 August 2024 Special Events" Histor y

- Document created by Gina Rizzuti-Smith (GRizzuti-Smith@fortlauderdale.gov) 2024-07-30 - 5:24:27 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Susan Grant (SuGrant@fortlauderdale.gov) for signature 2024-07-30 - 5:24:49 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Susan Grant (SuGrant@fortlauderdale.gov) 2024-07-30 - 5:26:21 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Susan Grant (SuGrant@fortlauderdale.gov) Signature Date: 2024-07-30 - 5:27:39 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2024-07-30 - 5:27:39 PM GMT

